PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the third inventor's last name from "Vatanen" to Vantanen previously recorded on Reel 030578 Frame 0194. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the spelling of the third inventor's last name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jyrki Simola	05/02/2013
Jyrki Vainio	05/02/2013
Teuvo Vantanen	05/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kone Corporation
Street Address:	Kartanontie 1
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13875777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4051

Email: rkinberg@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31794-347981
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinberg
Signature:	/Robert Kinberg/
	PATENT

502395548 REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0839

1387577

. 00 075 H.

Date:	06/24/2013
Total Attachments: 5	
source=347981assignment#page1.tif	
source=347981assignment#page2.tif	

source=347981PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=347981MarkedUpRecordation#page1.tif

source=347981Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0840

4414 US

Attorney Docket No. 31794-347981

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Jyrki SIMOLA</u> , <u>Jyrki VAINIO</u> both of Helsi invented a certain improvement relating to a CONTROL ARRANGE said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent	MENT FOR CONTROLLING A PEOPLE MOVER, which
[X] said application having been filed in the United Star No	tes Patent and Trademark Office on, Application
[] said application having been filed under the Patent C	Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. g designated.
AND WHEREAS KONE Corporation, hereinafter referred to and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions as and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all relationships to the said application of the said application.	nd continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of C paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is here transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, at be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said appl and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors an Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assigner	by acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's ication, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, or, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the d assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the reque any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said paten thereof.	
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to accordance herewith.	
AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm Venable LLP of 57 on this assignment any identifying information, including application in spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desertent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	umber, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively reexcuted.	eferred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this 2 day of May, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Jyrki SIMOLA	Signature: Name: 166AV KAGPPINEN Address: KONE 27, GLIEL SAGRASENTIE 2 DL CG; FIN-DOUG! HELSING!
	WITNESS:
	Signature: ALLO RAVANTI Name: RALNO RAVANTI Address: KONE OF ELIEL SAARISEMIE ? PL 24 FIN - 00701 HELSINKI
Page 1 of 1	,

Page 1 of

EXECUTED this day of May, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Jy/k / C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Signature: Name: TEGMV KAUPPINEN Address: KONE OY, ELIEL SABEISENTIE? PL 26, FIN -00001 HELSINEI
	WITNESS:
	Signature: CONTRANTI Name: RAUND RAVANTI Address: FONE OF ECIEC SAARSENTIF 2 PL 2c FIN-00701 HECSINE
EXECUTED this day of, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Teuvo VÄNTÄNEN	WITNESS: Signature: Kay Kayppinen Name: TEEMU KAUPPINEN Address: Kene of Eliel Jaarisensit 2 Pl 26; FIN - CONOL HOSINEL
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Name: KAUND RAVANTTI Address: KONF OY FLEL SAARISENTIS? PL 26 FIN - OOYUI HELSIN L

502378024 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	2	Name	Execution Date	
Jyrki Simola			05/02/2013	
Jyrki Vainio			05/02/2013	
Teuvo Vatanen			05/02/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Kone C	Kone Corporation			
Address:	ontie 1			***************************************
City: Helsinki				
State/Country: FINLAND	<u> </u>			
	Ø			***************************************
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	13875777	777		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	1			3875
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Fax Number: 2023446300 Correspondence will be sent via 115 Mail when the fax a	2023446300 G 1/5 Mail when	the fax attenotic one inveseful		0
Phone: (2	(202) 344-4051			0.0
	qngraham@venable.com	able.com, ptomail@venable.com		7 \$
Name:	Venable LLP			H
: 4	Mashington, DIS	STRIC)
ATTORNEY BOCKET NUMBER:		31794-347981		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert Kinberg		
Signature:		/Robert Kinberg/		
Date:		06/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source≕347981Assignmen#page1.tif source≕347981Assignmen#page2.tif	91.tf 82.tf			

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

REEL: 030675 FRAME: 0843